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PMGSY IN ANDHRA PRADESH


2027  SHRI BEEDHA MASTHAN RAO YADAV:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of funds sanctioned and allocated for the construction of roads in Andhra

Pradesh during the last three years, district-wise;

(b) the details of works undertaken and undergoing under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak

Yojana (PMGSY) in the State; and

 (c) by when the construction of the said roads are likely to be completed?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a)        The allocation of funds to the State for implementation of Pradhan Mantri Gram
Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) is done on the basis of the proposal received from the State which inter-alia depends on works in hand, execution capacity of the State and unspent balance available with the State. The funds for implementation of the scheme are released by the Ministry to the State as a whole and not district wise.
Details of fund released to the State of Andhra Pradesh during the last three years and the current year is as under:-


Year Central share of funds released

 (Rs. in crore)

2020-21 53.20

2021-22 50.00

2022-23 644.13

2023-24
(as on 14.12.2023)

24.44


The District-wise details of expenditure made under PMGSY in the State during the last three years and the current year may be accessed at PMGSY website at
www.omms.nic.in=>Progress monitoring>Dynamic Reports=>Progress Reports.


(b) & (c)   The details of works sanctioned, completed and ongoing under PMGSY in the
State of Andhra Pradesh during the last three years and the current year are given as under:-


Year Sanctioned Completed On-going works

No. of
Roads

Road
Length

(km)

No. of
Bridges

No. of
Roads

Road
Length

(km)

No. of
Bridges

No. of
Roads

Road
Length

(km)

No. of
Bridges

2020-21 180 1439 2 145 1149 1 35 290 1

2021-22 2 25 15 0 0 1 2 25 14

2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2023-24
(as on

14.12.2023)

115 916 72 0 0 0 115 916 72

Total: 297 2380 89 145 1149 2 152 1231 87


The timeline for completion of PMGSY-I & II is March, 2024 and for PMGSY-III, it is March,
2025.

Vertical-wise details may be accessed at PMGSY website www.omms.nic.in => Progress
Monitoring => State MPR Abstract Report.
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